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Position (Pay Grade) Step

Firefighter EMT Basic (301)
Annual

Biweekly

Hourly Rate

Firefighter Intermediate (302)
Annual

Biweekly

Hourly Rate

Firefighter Specialist (303)
Annual

Biweekly

Hourly Rate

Lieutenant (304)

Firefighter Paramedic (304)
Annual

Biweekly

Hourly Rate

Captain (305)
Annual
Biweekly
Hourly Rate

$53,911.97
$2,073.54
$18.5137

$58,211.56 $60,071.68
$2,238.91  $2,310.45
$19.9902 $20.6290

$67,208.63 $69,379.21
$2,584.95  $2,668.43
$23.0799 $23.8253

$56,285.31
$2,164.82
$19.3287

$62,260.52
$2,394.64
$21.3807

$60,169.07
$2,314.20
$20.6625

$71,677.74
$2,756.84
$24.6146

SALARY SCHEDULE

$58,781.96
$2,260.84
$20.1861

$64,410.49
$2,477.33
$22.1190

$62,237.93
$2,393.77
$21.3729

$74,264.15
$2,856.31
$25.5028

$60,995.75
$2,345.99
$20.9463

$66,624.93
$2,562.50
$22.8794

$64,365.29
$2,475.59
$22.1035

$76,884.14
$2,957.08
$26.4025

$83,047.17
$3,194.12
$28.5189

$63,430.56
$2,439.64
$21.7825

$68,901.88
$2,650.07
$23.6614

$66,758.22
$2,567.62
$22.9252

$79,693.91
$3,065.15
$27.3674

$86,173.04
$3,314.35
$29.5924

Fire Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Effective 7/01/2022

$65,929.23
$2,535.74
$22.6405

$71,464.02
$2,748.62
$24.5412

$69,180.10
$2,660.77
$23.7569

$82,310.91
$3,165.80
$28.2661

$89,200.55
$3,430.79
$30.6321

$68,396.31
$2,630.63
$23.4877

$74,056.07
$2,848.31
$25.4313

$71,778.80
$2,760.72
$24.6493

$85,152.58
$3,275.10
$29.2420

$92,293.20
$3,549.74
$31.6941

$70,768.30
$2,721.86
$24.3023

$76,838.93
$2,955.34
$26.3870

$74,203.33
$2,853.97
$25.4819

$87,260.66
$3,356.18
$29.9659

$95,935.32
$3,689.82
$32.9448

10

$73,550.16
$2,828.85
$25.2576

$79,433.30
$3,055.13
$27.2779

$77,125.79
$2,966.38
$26.4855

$90,703.99
$3,488.62
$31.1483

$99,724.00
$3,835.54
$34.2459

11

$76,444.36
$2,940.17
$26.2515

$82,562.85
$3,175.49
$28.3526

$80,166.58
$3,083.33
$27.5297

$94,283.61
$3,626.29
$32.3776

$102,715.27
$3,950.59
$35.2731

12

$79,119.86
$3,043.07
$27.1703

$85,452.42
$3,286.63
$29.3449

$82,972.37
$3,191.25
$28.4933

$97,583.68
$3,753.22
$33.5109

$106,310.52
$4,088.87
$36.5077



Position (Pay Grade) Step

Deputy Fire Marshal (305)
Annual

Biweekly

Hourly Rate

Training Officer (305)
Annual

Biweekly

Hourly Rate

Fire Marshal (307)
Training Major (307)
Annual

Biweekly

Hourly Rate

Battalion Fire Chief (308)
Annual

Biweekly

Hourly Rate

Deputy Fire Chief (309)
Annual

Biweekly

Hourly Rate

$71,867.55
$2,764.14
$24.6798

$71,867.51
$2,764.13
$34.5517

2 3
$74,693.62 $77,292.31
$2,872.83  $2,972.78
$25.6503  $26.5427
$74,693.38 $77,291.80
$2,872.82  $2,972.76
$35.9103  $37.1595
$87,457.77
$3,363.76
$42.0470

$80,153.61
$3,082.83
$27.5253

$80,153.53
$3,082.83
$38.5353

$92,632.54
$3,562.79
$44.5349

SALARY SCHEDULE

5 6
$83,047.17 $86,173.04
$3,194.12  $3,314.35
$28.5189 $29.5924
$83,047.30 $86,173.30
$3,194.13  $3,314.36
$39.9266 $41.4295
$98,134.48 $103,993.03
$3,774.40  $3,999.73
$47.1800  $49.9966

Fire Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Effective 7/01/2022

7 8
$89,200.55 $92,293.20
$3,430.79  $3,549.74
$30.6321 $31.6941
$89,200.74  $92,293.25
$3,430.80  $3,549.74
$42.8850 $44.3718

$110,146.21 $116,656.05
$4,236.39  $4,486.77
$52.9549 $56.0846

$116,655.79
$4,486.76
$40.0604

$132,365.51
$5,090.98
$63.6373

$95,935.32
$3,689.82
$32.9448

$95,935.41
$3,689.82
$46.1228

$121,272.84
$4,664.34
$58.3043

$121,273.84
$4,664.38
$41.6462

$136,599.09
$5,253.81
$65.6726

10

11

12

$99,724.00 $102,715.27 $106,310.52

$3,835.54
$34.2459

$99,716.69
$3,835.26
$47.9407

$125,517.12
$4,827.58
$60.3448

$125,517.58
$4,827.60
$43.1036

$141,380.19
$5,437.70
$67.9712

$3,950.59
$35.2731

$4,088.87
$36.5077

$102,715.18 $106,310.09

$3,950.58
$49.3823

$4,088.85
$51.1106



