



SALARY SCHEDULE
Fire Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Effective 7/01/2022

Position (Pay Grade)	Step	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
<i>Firefighter EMT Basic (301)</i>													
Annual		\$53,911.97	\$56,285.31	\$58,781.96	\$60,995.75	\$63,430.56	\$65,929.23	\$68,396.31	\$70,768.30	\$73,550.16	\$76,444.36	\$79,119.86	
Biweekly		\$2,073.54	\$2,164.82	\$2,260.84	\$2,345.99	\$2,439.64	\$2,535.74	\$2,630.63	\$2,721.86	\$2,828.85	\$2,940.17	\$3,043.07	
Hourly Rate		\$18.5137	\$19.3287	\$20.1861	\$20.9463	\$21.7825	\$22.6405	\$23.4877	\$24.3023	\$25.2576	\$26.2515	\$27.1703	
<i>Firefighter Intermediate (302)</i>													
Annual		\$58,211.56	\$60,071.68	\$62,260.52	\$64,410.49	\$66,624.93	\$68,901.88	\$71,464.02	\$74,056.07	\$76,838.93	\$79,433.30	\$82,562.85	\$85,452.42
Biweekly		\$2,238.91	\$2,310.45	\$2,394.64	\$2,477.33	\$2,562.50	\$2,650.07	\$2,748.62	\$2,848.31	\$2,955.34	\$3,055.13	\$3,175.49	\$3,286.63
Hourly Rate		\$19.9902	\$20.6290	\$21.3807	\$22.1190	\$22.8794	\$23.6614	\$24.5412	\$25.4313	\$26.3870	\$27.2779	\$28.3526	\$29.3449
<i>Firefighter Specialist (303)</i>													
Annual		\$60,169.07	\$62,237.93	\$64,365.29	\$66,758.22	\$69,180.10	\$71,778.80	\$74,203.33	\$77,125.79	\$80,166.58	\$82,972.37		
Biweekly		\$2,314.20	\$2,393.77	\$2,475.59	\$2,567.62	\$2,660.77	\$2,760.72	\$2,853.97	\$2,966.38	\$3,083.33	\$3,191.25		
Hourly Rate		\$20.6625	\$21.3729	\$22.1035	\$22.9252	\$23.7569	\$24.6493	\$25.4819	\$26.4855	\$27.5297	\$28.4933		
<i>Lieutenant (304)</i>													
<i>Firefighter Paramedic (304)</i>													
Annual		\$67,208.63	\$69,379.21	\$71,677.74	\$74,264.15	\$76,884.14	\$79,693.91	\$82,310.91	\$85,152.58	\$87,260.66	\$90,703.99	\$94,283.61	\$97,583.68
Biweekly		\$2,584.95	\$2,668.43	\$2,756.84	\$2,856.31	\$2,957.08	\$3,065.15	\$3,165.80	\$3,275.10	\$3,356.18	\$3,488.62	\$3,626.29	\$3,753.22
Hourly Rate		\$23.0799	\$23.8253	\$24.6146	\$25.5028	\$26.4025	\$27.3674	\$28.2661	\$29.2420	\$29.9659	\$31.1483	\$32.3776	\$33.5109
<i>Captain (305)</i>													
Annual													
Biweekly													
Hourly Rate													
		\$83,047.17	\$86,173.04	\$89,200.55	\$92,293.20	\$95,935.32	\$99,724.00	\$102,715.27	\$106,310.52				
		\$3,194.12	\$3,314.35	\$3,430.79	\$3,549.74	\$3,689.82	\$3,835.54	\$3,950.59	\$4,088.87				
		\$28.5189	\$29.5924	\$30.6321	\$31.6941	\$32.9448	\$34.2459	\$35.2731	\$36.5077				

SALARY SCHEDULE
Fire Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Effective 7/01/2022

Position (Pay Grade)	Step												
		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
<i>Deputy Fire Marshal (305)</i>													
Annual		\$71,867.55	\$74,693.62	\$77,292.31	\$80,153.61	\$83,047.17	\$86,173.04	\$89,200.55	\$92,293.20	\$95,935.32	\$99,724.00	\$102,715.27	\$106,310.52
Biweekly		\$2,764.14	\$2,872.83	\$2,972.78	\$3,082.83	\$3,194.12	\$3,314.35	\$3,430.79	\$3,549.74	\$3,689.82	\$3,835.54	\$3,950.59	\$4,088.87
Hourly Rate		\$24.6798	\$25.6503	\$26.5427	\$27.5253	\$28.5189	\$29.5924	\$30.6321	\$31.6941	\$32.9448	\$34.2459	\$35.2731	\$36.5077
<i>Training Officer (305)</i>													
Annual		\$71,867.51	\$74,693.38	\$77,291.80	\$80,153.53	\$83,047.30	\$86,173.30	\$89,200.74	\$92,293.25	\$95,935.41	\$99,716.69	\$102,715.18	\$106,310.09
Biweekly		\$2,764.13	\$2,872.82	\$2,972.76	\$3,082.83	\$3,194.13	\$3,314.36	\$3,430.80	\$3,549.74	\$3,689.82	\$3,835.26	\$3,950.58	\$4,088.85
Hourly Rate		\$34.5517	\$35.9103	\$37.1595	\$38.5353	\$39.9266	\$41.4295	\$42.8850	\$44.3718	\$46.1228	\$47.9407	\$49.3823	\$51.1106
<i>Fire Marshal (307)</i>													
<i>Training Major (307)</i>													
Annual			\$87,457.77	\$92,632.54	\$98,134.48	\$103,993.03	\$110,146.21	\$116,656.05	\$121,272.84	\$125,517.12			
Biweekly			\$3,363.76	\$3,562.79	\$3,774.40	\$3,999.73	\$4,236.39	\$4,486.77	\$4,664.34	\$4,827.58			
Hourly Rate			\$42.0470	\$44.5349	\$47.1800	\$49.9966	\$52.9549	\$56.0846	\$58.3043	\$60.3448			
<i>Battalion Fire Chief (308)</i>													
Annual									\$116,655.79	\$121,273.84	\$125,517.58		
Biweekly									\$4,486.76	\$4,664.38	\$4,827.60		
Hourly Rate									\$40.0604	\$41.6462	\$43.1036		
<i>Deputy Fire Chief (309)</i>													
Annual									\$132,365.51	\$136,599.09	\$141,380.19		
Biweekly									\$5,090.98	\$5,253.81	\$5,437.70		
Hourly Rate									\$63.6373	\$65.6726	\$67.9712		